

MHRG040042932016



ORDER BELOW EXH. 1 IN REG.C. S. NO. 06/2010

Purushottam Pandurang Bhujbal & Ors.

Vs

Praash @ Narayan Kisan Bhujbal & Ors.

Both Parties are present through their Advocates in person. They have verified the contents of the compromise pursis (**Exh.230**) and voluntarily stated that they admits the contents. They have identify the signatures also. As matter is amicably settled in view of **Exh.230** & Award (**Exh.231**), I pass the following order.

:: ORDER ::

1. Suit is decreed in terms of compromise pursis **Exh.230**.
2. Compromise pursis **Exh.230** shall be part and parcel of the Decree.
3. Court fee be refunded as per rules.
4. Decree be drawn up accordingly.

Panvel.
Date : 09-05-2026

(Nayomi P. Pawar)
Civil Judge, S.D., Panvel
Head of Panel, Lok Nyayalaya.